
 

 

Town of Faison 

Anne Stroud Taylor Recreation & Wellness Center 

Membership Fee Schedule 
 

1. Annual Membership Fees 

Town Resident      Individual  $  90.00      Family $140.00  
Non-Resident      Individual  $135.00      Family $185.00  
 

24-Hr Access/Town Resident   Individual       $125.00     Family $175.00 
24-Hr Access/Non-Resident     Individual       $170.00     Family  $220.00 
 

                 24-Hr Access available for Annual Memberships Only  

 
Monthly Fee   Individual  $ 35.00    Family $ 55.00  

Daily Fees    (Gym Only)    $ 5.00 
 

Gym Assist Card   
1st Card                  Free  
Replacement Cards                              $ 5.00 

   
 

            Make Checks Payable to:  Town of Faison 
 

A. Town Board of Commissioners, Mayor, Town employees and their household family 
members receive free membership.  

B. Seniors that have supplemental insurance plans that allow programs such as “Silver 
Sneakers” etc., receive free individual membership. 

C. Active Recreation Committee members receive a free individual membership  during 
their term. Household family members will pay the difference between the single fee 
and the family membership fee.  

D. Active Advisory Board Members receive free membership during their term (Planning 
Board, Library/Museum, Cemetery Committee)  

E. Active Fire Department Members receive a free individual membership; household 
family members will pay the Town Resident rate, individual or family as applicable.    

F. Active EMS and Duplin County Sheriff Deputies can join at the Town Resident rates, 
individual or family as applicable. 

G. Business owners that pay Faison Town property taxes and their employees can join at 
the Town Resident rates.  

 

Photo ID Required for All Memberships 
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Town of Faison 

Centro de Recreación y Bienestar Anne Stroud Taylor 

Tabla de cuotas de membresía 
 

1.  Cuotas anuales de membresía 

Residente de la ciudad       Individual  $  90.00      Familia $140.00  
No residente         Individual  $135.00      Familia $185.00  
 

Acceso las 24 horas/residente de la ciudad   Individual       $125.00     Familia $175.00 
Acceso las 24 horas/No Residente       Individual       $170.00     Familia  $220.00 
 

                 Acceso las 24 horas disponible solo para membresías anuales  

 
Cuota mensual   Individual   $ 35.00    Familia $ 55.00  

Tarifas diarias    (Solo gimnasio)       $   5.00 
 

Tarjeta de asistencia de gimnasio   
1ª Carta                   Gratis  
Tarjetas de reemplazo                              $ 5.00 

   
 

            Haga los cheques pagaderos a: Town of Faison 
 

1. La Junta de Comisionados de la Ciudad, el Alcalde, los empleados de la Ciudad y 
los miembros de sus familias reciben membresía gratuita.  

2. Las personas mayores que tienen planes de seguro complementario que permiten 
programas como "Silver Sneakers", etc., reciben una membresía individual gratuita. 

3. Los miembros del Comité de Recreación Activa reciben una membresía individual 
gratuita durante su mandato. Los miembros de la familia familiar pagarán la 
diferencia entre la tarifa individual y la tarifa de membresía familiar.  

1. Los miembros activos de la Junta Asesora reciben membresía gratuita durante su 
mandato (Junta de Planificación, Biblioteca/Museo, Comité del Cementerio)  

2. Los miembros activos del Departamento de Bomberos reciben una membresía 
individual gratuita; Los miembros de la familia del hogar pagarán la tarifa de 
residente de la ciudad, individual o familiar, según corresponda.    

3. Los agentes activos de EMS y del alguacil del condado de Duplin pueden unirse a 
las tarifas de residentes de la ciudad, individuales o familiares, según corresponda. 

4. Los dueños de negocios que pagan impuestos a la propiedad de Faison Town y 
sus empleados pueden unirse a las tarifas de residentes de la ciudad.  

 

Se requiere una identificación con foto para todas las membresías 
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